
 

 

 

  
Happy Tuesday SPPA Students!  
 

Please read below for this week’s announcements and updates!  
 

Items that will be covered in this email include: 
1. Mark Your Calendars 
2. Call for NVPA Submission 
3. Committee Meetings and Contact Information 
4. Get Connected with SAPA 

 
 
 
 

Mark Your Calendars! 
Be sure to add the following events to your calendar - we hope to see you there. 
 

 

SAPA Prospective Student Happy Hour 
When: Friday, November 21, 5-7 p.m. 
Where: Catherine Rooney’s 
Details: Come mix and mingle with prospective and current SPPA students after the Open House! SPPA is providing 
some appetizers for the group. Beverages are to be purchased on your own. We will be at the high-top tables at 
the far-end of the bar. See you there! 

 

SPPA Holiday Party 
When: Monday, December 8 
Where: The Courtyard Marriott 
Details: Mark your calendars now! Join students, faculty, and staff of the School of Public Policy and Administration 
for our annual holiday party. More details coming soon. 

 
Call for NVPA Submissions 
NVPA is a student-run organization that publishes an online scholarly journal entitled “New Visions for Public Affairs” 
and hosts an annual research symposium. The journal features articles and other written works by students in the 
School of Public Policy and Administration (SPPA) at the University of Delaware. 
 
Submissions to the New Visions for Public Affairs student journal are accepted on a rolling basis. The deadline for 
submissions for the next volume is December 12, 2014. Learn more, such as the submission guidelines, and view 
previous issues here: http://nvpajournal.wordpress.com/submissions/ . For more information, please contact Editor in 
Chief, Angie Kline, at adkline@udel.edu . 
 
 

November 18, 2014 
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Committee Meetings &  Contact Information! 

Want to get involved with SAPA? A committee is a great was to do so! If you are looking for a low-commitment way 
to get involved, a committee is an ideal way to do so! We have five different committees that assist the Board with 
planning events. Please contact the chairperson of the committee(s) you are interested in to learn more! The 
committees and chairs are as follows: 
 
Community Service Committee  
Chairs: Lauren Camp (lmcamp@udel.edu) and Alyssa Kinney (kinneya@udel.edu)  
 
Fundraising Committee 
Chair: Jessica Mitchell (mitchj@udel.edu) 
 
Social Committee 
Chair: Elizabeth Gibson (emgibson@udel.edu)  
 
Professional Development Committee 
Chair: Sarah Fulton (graceful@udel.edu)  
 
Updated:  
Undergraduate Committee 
Chair: Alex Zissman (asizzman@udel.edu)  
 

Get Connected with SAPA! 

Check out our website for general information, “like” us on Facebook to stay up-to-date on events and participate in 
upcoming contests, and follow us on Twitter to see what’s going on in SAPA and read relevant information related 
to our fields. We all also welcome students to post events or articles that they think would be beneficial for students!  

Website: http://sites.udel.edu/sapa/  

Facebook: SAPA at University of Delaware 

Twitter: @UD_SAPA 

-SAPA Board 2014-15 

Jessica Mitchell, Serita Moss, Nermin Zubaca, Brandon Johnson, Adria Buchanan, Mark Rucci, Josh Gates, and Jason 
Bourke 

SAPA Board Contact Information 

President – Jessica Mitchell – mitchj@udel.edu  
Vice President – Serita Moss – smoss@udel.edu 

Secretary – Nermin Zubaca – nzubaca@udel.edu 
Treasurer – Brandon Johnson – bjohns@udel.edu 

MA Rep – Adria Buchana – adria@udel.edu 
MPA Rep – Mark Rucci – mrucci@udel.edu 
MAHP Rep – Josh Gates – gatesj@udel.edu 

PhD Rep – Jason Bourke – bourke@udel.edu 

mailto:lmcamp@udel.edu
mailto:kinneya@udel.edu
mailto:mitchj@udel.edu
mailto:emgibson@udel.edu
mailto:graceful@udel.edu
http://sites.udel.edu/sapa/

